
ffi MAIIARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, RoHTAK

Dated: 3t 
log lr . 

=

The HODs/Prin cipals,lDirectors,
Al I the affi liated Col leges/l istitutes.
University Teaching Deparlments,
M.D. Universitv. Rohtak

Sub: Extension in schedule for receipt of Registration Return/Continuation Return of all
UG/PG Programs (except OTMIL, B.Ed, M.Ed. Programs) for the session 2023-24

Sir/Madam,

In continuation of this office letter No. R&S/R-2/202316629-6828 dated 22.08.2023 on the

subject cited above.

I am directed to inform you that the schedule for receipt of Registration Return/Continuation

Return of all UG/PG programs (except OTMIL, B.Ed, M.Ed Programs) has been extended as

mentioned below:-

Schedule for receipt of Registration Return:-

THRO

Group Type ofProgram Previous last
date for
Online
submission of
Registration
Return
without late
fees

Revised last
date for
Online
submission of
Registration
Return
without late
fees

Revised Last
date for
submission of
Hard copy of
RR alongwith
required
documents
without late fees

Group A UG
BA Programs
B.Com Programs
B.Sc. Programs
UG other programs. if any

05.09.2023
07.09.2023
08.09.2023
t|.09.2023

14.09.2023
15.09.2023
15.09.2023
15.09.2023

2t.09.2023
21.09,2023
21.09.2023
2r.09.2023

Group B DTISL, DISLI

5 yr & 6 yr Integrated programs

PG 2 year programs

31.08.2023

31.08.2023

21.09.2023

05.09.2023

t3.09.2023

21.09.2023

12.09.2023

21.09.2023

28.09.2023
Group C BTTM, BHMCT, BBA, BCA,

LLB 5 yr. Integrated, BBA LLB

LLB (Hons.) 3 year" B.P.Ed,
M,P.Ed

D.P.Ed, BA B.Ed, B.Sc B.Ed,
B.Com B.Ed

31.08.2023

13.09.2023

29.09.2023

73.09.2023

13.09.2023

29.09.2023

21.09.2023

21.09.2023

06.10.2023

Group D B.Tech, B.Tech (Lateral Entry),
B.Pharmacy 1" Sem & (Lateral
Entry)

MBA, MCA, M.Tech, LLM,
MHMCT, MTTM, M.Pharmacy

B.Arch, M.Arch

14.09.2023

14.09.2023

29.09.2023

2t.09.2023

06.r0.2023

29.09.2023 10.2023

28.09.2023

13.10.2023



Note: The Schedule for receipt of Registration Return in respect of all Diploma/Certificate
programs will be notified lateron.

Schedule for receipt of Continuation Return:-

One time fees (Sports fee, Youth Fee & Techno Management fee) should be submitted by the

college/Institute in the Registration and Scholarship branch at the time of submission of hard copy of
the Resistration Retum.

Yours faithfully,

Endst. No. R&S/R-212023 I Dated:
Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-
1. Controller of Examination, M.D. University, Rohtak
2. Finance Officer, M.D. University, Rohtak
3. Director, University Computer Centre, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to upload

this letter on the University website and ensure smooth functioning of the ERP porlal during
the above schedule.

4. Nodal Officer, Samarth, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to ensure that the smooth
functioning of the Samafth Pofrl during the above schedule.

\
Dy. Superintendent (R&S)
for Registrar

Type ofProgram Previous Last
date of Online
submission of
Online
Contihuation
Return without
late fees

Revised Last date of
Online submission of
Online Continuation
Return without late
fees

Revised last date for
submission of Hard
copy of CR alongwith
required documents
without late fees

All UG/PG programs
(excluding OTMIL, B.Ed
& M.Ed programs)

3r.08.2023 08.09.2023 15.09.2023

ily.st&*fi;4
for Resistrar-91


