

10

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) <u>'A⁺' Grade University Accredited by NAAC</u>

> No. R&S/R-2/2023/<u>7361</u>-7560 Dated: <u>3108</u>2-023

THROUGH MAIL/WEBSITE

The HODs/Principals/Directors, All the affiliated Colleges/Institutes, University Teaching Departments, M.D. University, Rohtak

Sub: Extension in schedule for receipt of Registration Return/Continuation Return of all UG/PG Programs (except OTMIL, B.Ed, M.Ed. Programs) for the session 2023-24

Sir/Madam,

In continuation of this office letter No. R&S/R-2/2023/6629-6828 dated 22.08.2023 on the subject cited above.

I am directed to inform you that the schedule for receipt of Registration Return/Continuation Return of all UG/PG programs (except OTMIL, B.Ed, M.Ed Programs) has been extended as mentioned below:-

Schedule for	receipt of	Registration	Return:-

Group	Type of Program	Previous last date for Online submission of Registration Return without late fees	Revised last date for Online submission of Registration Return without late fees	Revised Last date for submission of Hard copy of RR alongwith required documents without late fees
Group A	UG BA Programs B.Com Programs B.Sc. Programs UG other programs, if any	05.09.2023 07.09.2023 08.09.2023 11.09.2023	14.09.2023 15.09.2023 15.09.2023 15.09.2023	21.09.2023 21.09.2023 21.09.2023 21.09.2023 21.09.2023
Group B	DTISL, DISLI 5 yr & 6 yr Integrated programs PG 2 year programs	31.08.2023 31.08.2023 21.09.2023	05.09.2023 13.09.2023 21.09.2023	12.09.2023 21.09.2023 28.09.2023
Group C	BTTM, BHMCT, BBA, BCA, LLB 5 yr. Integrated, BBA LLB LLB (Hons.) 3 year, B.P.Ed, M.P.Ed D.P.Ed, BA B.Ed, B.Sc B.Ed, B.Com B.Ed	31.08.2023 13.09.2023 29.09.2023	13.09.2023 13.09.2023 29.09.2023	21.09.2023 21.09.2023 06.10.2023
Group D	B.Tech, B.Tech (Lateral Entry), B.Pharmacy 1 st Sem & (Lateral Entry) MBA, MCA, M.Tech, LLM, MHMCT, MTTM, M.Pharmacy	29.09.2023 14.09.2023	29.09.2023 21.09.2023	06.10.2023 28.09.2023
	B.Arch, M.Arch	14.09.2023	06.10.2023	13.10.2023

Note: The Schedule for receipt of Registration Return in respect of all Diploma/Certificate programs will be notified lateron.

Type of Program	date of Online	Revised Last date of Online submission of Online Continuation Return without late fees	submission of Hard copy of CR alongwith
All UG/PG programs (excluding OTMIL, B.Ed & M.Ed programs)	31.08.2023	08.09.2023	15.09.2023

Schedule for receipt of Continuation Return:-

One time fees (Sports fee, Youth Fee & Techno Management fee) should be submitted by the college/Institute in the Registration and Scholarship branch at the time of submission of hard copy of the Registration Return.

Yours faithfully,

Dy. Superintenden for Registrar 21

Endst. No. R&S/R-2/2023/

Dated:

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Controller of Examination, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 2. Finance Officer, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 3. Director, University Computer Centre, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to upload this letter on the University website and ensure smooth functioning of the ERP portal during the above schedule.
- 4. Nodal Officer, Samarth, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to ensure that the smooth functioning of the Samarth Portal during the above schedule.

Dy. Superintendent (R&S) for Registrar